Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor

District City
Councilor

Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor
Councilor

Representation

District 5
(Precincts 8 & 12)
District 1
(Precincts 1 & 2)
All Districts/

All Precincts

All Districts/

All Precincts
District 2
(Precincts 3 & 5)
District 3
(Precincts 4 & 7)
District 4
(Precincts 6 & 9)
District 6
(Precincts 10 & 11)
District 7
(Precincts 13 & 14)
District 8
(Precincts 15 & 18)
District 9
(Precincts 16 & 17)

All Districts/

All Precincts
District 3
(Precincts 4 & 7)
All Districts/

All Precincts
District 1
(Precincts 1 & 2)
District 2
(Precincts 3 & 5)
District 4
(Precincts 6 & 9)
District 5
(Precincts 8 & 12)
District 6
(Precincts 10 & 11)
District 7
(Precincts 13 & 14)
District 8
(Precincts 15 & 18)

Legislative Division
City Councilors
2018 - Present

Councilor’s Name

Dennis L. Giombetti
Charles Sisitsky
George P. King, Jr.
Cheryl Tully Stoll
Pam Richardson
Adam C. Steiner
Michael P. Cannon

Michael Rossi

Margareth Basilio
Shepard

Judith A. Grove

Edgardo Torres

George P. King, Jr.
Adam C. Steiner
Janet Leombruno

Christine A. Long

Cesar G. Stewart-
Morales

Michael P. Cannon

Robert D. Case

Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.

Margareth Basilio
Shepard

John A. Stefanini

Chair/Vice
Chair
Chair

Term

01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019
01/01/2018 -
12/31/2019

Vice Chair

01/01/2020 - Chair
12/31/2023
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021
01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021

Vice Chair



District City
Councilor

District City
Councilor
At Large City
Councilor
At Large City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor

District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor

At Large City
Councilor

At Large City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City
Councilor
District City

Councilor

Legislative Division

District 9
(Precincts 16 & 17)

District 6

(Precincts 7, 8, 9)
All Districts/

All Precincts

All Districts/

All Precincts
District 1

(Precincts 22,23,24)
District 2

(Precincts 25,26,27)
District 3

(Precincts 19,20,21)
District 4

(Precincts 16,17,18)
District 5

(Precincts 10,11,15)
District 7

(Precincts 12,13,14)
District 8

(Precincts 4, 5, 6)
District 9

(Precincts 1, 2, 3)

District 6

(Precincts 7, 8, 9)
District 9

(Precincts 1, 2, 3)
All Districts/

All Precincts

All Districts/

All Precincts
District 1

(Precincts 22,23,24)
District 2

(Precincts 25,26,27)
District 3

(Precincts 19,20,21)
District 4

(Precincts 16,17,18)
District 5

(Precincts 10,11,15)

City Councilors
2018 - Present

Tracey Bryant

Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.

Janet Leombruno
George P. King, Jr.

Christine A. Long

Cesar A. Stewart-
Morales

Adam C. Steiner
Michael P. Cannon
Noval A. Alexander
Leora Mallach
John A. Stefanini

Tracey Bryant

Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.

Tracey Bryant
George P. King, Jr.
Janet Leombruno
Christine A. Long
Brandon F. Ward
Adam C. Steiner
Michael P. Cannon

Noval A. Alexander

01/01/2020 -
12/31/2021

01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2020-
12/31/2023
01/01/2020-
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022-
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2023

01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2027
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2027
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025
01/01/2024 -
12/31/2025

Chair

Vice Chair

Chair

Vice Chair



Legislative Division
City Councilors
2018 - Present

Leslie S. White Harvey

District City District 7 VNN 01/01/2024 -
Councilor (Precincts 12,13,14) 12/31/2025
District 8 01/01/2024 -

Councilor (Precincts 4, 5, 6) 12/31/2025
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