

Legislative Division  
City Councilors  
2018 - Present

Office	Representation	Councilor's Name	Term	Chair/Vice Chair
District City Councilor	District 5 (Precincts 8 & 12)	Dennis L. Giombetti	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	Chair
District City Councilor	District 1 (Precincts 1 & 2)	Charles Sisitsky	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	Vice Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	George P. King, Jr.	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	Cheryl Tully Stoll	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 2 (Precincts 3 & 5)	Pam Richardson	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 3 (Precincts 4 & 7)	Adam C. Steiner	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 4 (Precincts 6 & 9)	Michael P. Cannon	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 6 (Precincts 10 & 11)	Michael Rossi	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 7 (Precincts 13 & 14)	Margareth Basilio Shepard	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 8 (Precincts 15 & 18)	Judith A. Grove	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
District City Councilor	District 9 (Precincts 16 & 17)	Edgardo Torres	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2019	
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	George P. King, Jr.	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2023	Chair
District City Councilor	District 3 (Precincts 4 & 7)	Adam C. Steiner	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	Vice Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	Janet Leombruno	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 1 (Precincts 1 & 2)	Christine A. Long	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 2 (Precincts 3 & 5)	Cesar G. Stewart-Morales	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 4 (Precincts 6 & 9)	Michael P. Cannon	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 5 (Precincts 8 & 12)	Robert D. Case	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 6 (Precincts 10 & 11)	Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 7 (Precincts 13 & 14)	Margareth Basilio Shepard	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 8 (Precincts 15 & 18)	John A. Stefanini	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	

Legislative Division  
City Councilors  
2018 - Present

District City Councilor	District 9 (Precincts 16 & 17)	Tracey Bryant	01/01/2020 – 12/31/2021	
District City Councilor	District 6 (Precincts 7, 8, 9)	Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	Janet Leombruno	01/01/2020– 12/31/2023	Vice Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	George P. King, Jr.	01/01/2020- 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 1 (Precincts 22,23,24)	Christine A. Long	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 2 (Precincts 25,26,27)	Cesar A. Stewart- Morales	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 3 (Precincts 19,20,21)	Adam C. Steiner	01/01/2022- 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 4 (Precincts 16,17,18)	Michael P. Cannon	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 5 (Precincts 10,11,15)	Noval A. Alexander	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 7 (Precincts 12,13,14)	Leora Mallach	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 8 (Precincts 4, 5, 6)	John A. Stefanini	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 9 (Precincts 1, 2, 3)	Tracey Bryant	01/01/2022 – 12/31/2023	
District City Councilor	District 6 (Precincts 7, 8, 9)	Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	Chair
District City Councilor	District 9 (Precincts 1, 2, 3)	Tracey Bryant	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	Vice Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	George P. King, Jr.	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2027	
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	Janet Leombruno	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 1 (Precincts 22,23,24)	Christine A. Long	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
District City Councilor	District 2 (Precincts 25,26,27)	Brandon F. Ward	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
District City Councilor	District 3 (Precincts 19,20,21)	Adam C. Steiner	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
District City Councilor	District 4 (Precincts 16,17,18)	Michael P. Cannon	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
District City Councilor	District 5 (Precincts 10,11,15)	Noval A. Alexander	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	

Legislative Division  
City Councilors  
2018 - Present

District City Councilor	District 7 (Precincts 12,13,14)	Leora Mallach	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
District City Councilor	District 8 (Precincts 4, 5, 6)	Leslie S. White Harvey	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2025	
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	George P. King, Jr.	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2027	Chair
At Large City Councilor	All Districts/ All Precincts	Janet Leombruno	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	Vice Chair
District City Councilor	District 1 (Precincts 22,23,24)	Christine A. Long	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 2 (Precincts 25,26,27)	Brandon F. Ward	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 3 (Precincts 19,20,21)	Mary Kate Feeney	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 4 (Precincts 16,17,18)	Michael P. Cannon	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 5 (Precincts 10,11,15)	Noval A. Alexander	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 6 (Precincts 7, 8, 9)	Philip R. Ottaviani, Jr.	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 7 (Precincts 12,13,14)	Leora Mallach	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 8 (Precincts 4, 5, 6)	John A. Stefanini	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	
District City Councilor	District 9 (Precincts 1, 2, 3)	Tracey Bryant	01/01/2026 - 12/31/2027	